

Ex – 368/19

M/s. JBG Buildcon Pvt. Ltd. Vs. IILM Academy of Higher Learning

09.12.2019

Present: Counsel for DH alongwith DH

Officials from HDFC Bank Ltd., Defence Colony and Indian Overseas bank, Lok Kala Manch

None has appeared from ICICI Bank, Connaught Place despite service.

It is stated by officials from both Banks that the account has been closed down, hence concerned officials stand discharged. **Let Show cause notice be issued to ICICI Bank with directions to the concerned Branch Manager that he shall file a report in sealed cover envelope regarding bank account maintained by the JD company, if any and amount lying therein on the next date.**

At this stage, counsel for DH has stated that JD is having their office / institute running from Lodhi Estate and amended schedule of property shall be filed alongwith application seeking attachment of the said property.

Put up for further proceedings on **17.01.2020.**

(SURYA MALIK GROVER)
ADJ-01(South East) Saket Courts
New Delhi/09.12.2019 (sm)