

EX-368/19

JBG Buildcon Pvt. Ltd. Vs. IILM Academy

09.09.2022

Present : None for DH.

Ms. Renuka, counsel for DH.

Matter is received back as 'unsettled' from the Mediation Centre.

Order dated 09.04.2021 with respect to filing of affidavit of assets and income not complied with till date.

Reply to the application U/s 36 of Arbitration & Conciliation Act 1996 read with provisions of Order 21 CPC was filed on behalf of JD on 11.03.2022. Be taken on record.

It is submitted in the reply that this court has no jurisdiction to try the present petition.

Put up for submissions on the aspect raised in the said reply **for 27.01.2023.**

(Shelly Arora)

ADJ-01 (South East) Saket Court  
New Delhi/09.09.2022 (vg)

At this stage, Sh. Agnivesh Singh, proxy counsel for DH has appeared and has been apprised about today's proceedings and the NODH.

(Shelly Arora)

ADJ-01 (South East) Saket Court  
New Delhi/09.09.2022 (vg)