

17EX368/19

M/S JBG BUILDCON PVT. LTD. Vs. IILM ACADEMY OF
HIGHER LEARNING

27.01.2023

Present : Sh. Aman Dahiya, Ld. Counsel for DH.
Md. Akram, Ld. Counsel for JD.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for JD that the present Executing Court has no territorial jurisdiction to try the present execution proceedings and some time is sought on behalf of JD to file relevant documents in support of his arguments.

Let an affidavit under Order XXI Rule 41 CPC be filed to that effect on behalf of JD.

Put up for consideration **for 26.04.2023.**

(Akash Jain)
ADJ-01 (South East) Saket Court
New Delhi/27.01.2023 (vg)