

19 EX 368-19

M/S JBG BUILDCON PVT. LTD. Vs. IILM ACADEMY OF
HIGHER LEARNING

05.07.2024

Present:- Ms. Kanchan Semwal, Ld. Counsel for DH.
Ms. Shristi Kaul, Ld. Counsel for JD.

Ld. Counsel for DH submits that the arguing counsel
is unwell and cannot appear today.

Let written arguments be filed by both the parties at
least one week prior to the NDOH with advance copy to each
other.

List for arguments on the objections on **22.08.2024**.

(Rahul Bhatia)
DJ-1 (South-East), Saket Court
New Delhi/05.07.2024(sk)