

21 EX 368-19

M/S JBG BUILDCON PVT. LTD. Vs. IILM ACADEMY OF  
HIGHER LEARNING

**22.10.2024**

Present:- Sh. Akshat Rana, Ld. Counsel for DH through VC.  
None for JD.

1. Matter was listed for arguments on the objections filed by the JD.
2. Written arguments were directed to be filed at least one week prior to today. The same has not been filed. Let the same be filed within one week prior to the NDOH.
3. List for arguments on **06.12.2024**.

(Rahul Bhatia)  
DJ-1 (South-East), Saket Court  
New Delhi/22.10.2024(sk)