

12 EX 368-19

M-S JBG BUILDCON PVT. LTD. Vs. IILM ACADEMY OF
HIGHER LEARNING

19.12.2025

Present:- Sh. Ankit, proxy counsel for DH through VC.
Ms. Namita, Ld. Counsel for JD through VC.

1. It is submitted by proxy counsel for DH that the main counsel is unwell and cannot appear today.
2. List for arguments on **19.01.2026**.
3. In case arguments are not being advanced on the NDOH, matter will proceed further.

(Rahul Bhatia)
DJ-1 (South-East), Saket Court
New Delhi/19.12.2025(sk)